 Journal of Civil Engineering Researchers
2025-vol7(4)-p 68-77
68
Journal of Civil Engineering Researchers
Journal homepage: www.journals-researchers.com
Numerical Development of a Re-centering Damper with High Seismic
Performance, Including Friction Wedges and SMA Rods
 Jalal AkbarKamali, a Mahdi Mashhadiyan, a,* Esmaeil Mousapoor a

wedge surfaces is 0.09. The asterisk denotes the reference
sample.
Figure 8- Results (stresses and performances) of hysteretic loading in both directions of the re-centering damper introduced in this study.
Table 1-
Results (stresses and performances) of hysteretic loading in both directions of the re-centering damper introduced in this study.
Spectrum
Number of SMA rods
connected to each wedge
Diameter of each
SMA rod ( mm)
Coefficient of friction
between two grooved wedge
surfaces
Arrangement of two re-centering
dampers relative to each other
N2Q10F09* 2 10 0.09 -
N3Q10F09 3 10 0.09 -
N4Q10F09 4 10 0.09 -
N2Q15F09 2 15 0.09 -
N2Q20F09 2 20 0.09 -
N2Q10F12 2 10 0.12 -
N2Q10F15 2 10 0.15 -
N2Q10F25 2 10 0.25 -
N2Q10F09-Se 2 10 0.09 Series
N2Q10F09-Pa 2 10 0.09 Parallel
* Reference Spectrum
 Journal of Civil Engineering Researchers